PROGRAMMING
SMART ROBOI CAR




=R E4t/Product Parts
C EC

LR AR

FRIR ¥ RIR
(Development Board) (Expansion Board) (Motor Drive Module)
| w .
:: Rk BIREBH 4 BF4
(Battery Box) (Geared Motor*4) (Wheel*4)
3z %4 ¥ RIS WRAER
(Motor Bracket*4) (Expansion Board Bracket) (Acrylic car plate)




Fr@ZE4/Product Parts

-

—_—

M2*10[H kiR £ *4
(M2*10 round head screws*4)

[ =]

M3*10F3LR%£*16
(M3*10 flat head screws*16)

o

M3iRE3*24
(M3 nuts*24)

AXFBAFL 20cm 2P
\(M-F Dupont Cable 20cm 2P)

©

M2i25*4
(M2 nuts*4)

_

M3*12F sLig4*8
(M3*12 flat head screws*8)

M3*158@4*10
(M3*15 copper pillar*10)

=

Type-C USB&
(Type-C USB Cable)

~

[ =]
M3*8F L IRL*10
(M3*8 flat head screws*10)
oot i
M3*30[E LiR%*8
(M3*30 round head screws*8)
== 1

B FHFL 10cm 10P
(M-M Dupont Cable 10cm 10P)

G ™

Wi-FiX%
(Wi-Fi Antenna) /

2



| RERE
(Installing copper pillar)

4 N

@ M3*15$F4E*8
(M3*15 copper pillar*8)

_

@ M3*10%5Li2#*8
(M3*10 flat head screws*8)

@ ERHER
(Acrylic car plate)

et
T

BREEEETRAERN LS.
Secure the copper pillar to the top of
the acrylic car plate.

3




L polx]

(Insta llingﬁmotg?gracket) U rr

=1
=

4 N
_
@® M3*12F3L1R%*8

(M3*12 flat head screws*8)

@ M31BE*8 r 3 I ’
(M3 nuts*8) i

=

i b
of 1l
o
6] %mﬁé’ﬁ*‘l BN RERELRNERN TS,
(Motor Bracket*4) Secure the motor bracket to the underside
\ / of the acrylic car plate.

4



R
(Installing motor)

4 N

@ M3*30[E sLiR%*8
(M3*30 round head screws*8)

o

Q@ M3i28*8
(M3 nuts*8)

@-~ . B EMEEIEENER L.
R BNAESNIGETESRER,
Q@ BIEEBH*4 Bl s KB E AR SME

(Geared Motor*4) Secure the 4 motors to the motor bracket.

Note: The end of the motor with the solder needs to
k j be facing in, and the side with the bumps facing out.

5




R BHLIRFR IR
(Installing the motor drive module)

4 N

_

@ M3*10%5Li24*4
(M3*10 flat head screws*4)

@ BHIRFER
(Motor Drive Module)
B HLIR NS R E BT L
SER IR ERE A,

Secure the motor drive module to the copper pillar.
Note the orientation of the motor drive module.

6



=

 REEHE
(Installing the battery box)

4 N

_

@ M3*10%5Li24*4
(M3*10 flat head screws*4)

&

@ BihE
(Battery Box)

Bt REEEREL,
Secure the battery box to the copper pillar.

7



REFRRANY RIR
(Installing Development Board
and Expansion Board)

4 — N

® M2*10[E kIR %*4
(M2*10 round head screws*4)

©

@ M2igg*4
(M2 nuts*4)

2l

Q@ FERIR @ ¥ R’IR
(Development Board) (Expansion Board)

I RIRX R

\ (Expansion Board Bracket) /

ST BIREEEY RIRXE L, BEFRR
TRIET BAR L,

AR BEXFT RIRMARRESIMRA.

Fix the expansion board on the expansion board
bracket first, and then plug the development board
into the expansion board.

Note: You need to match the pin markings on the
expansion board and the development board.

8



REY BRI
(Installing expansion board bracket)

4 N

[ =]

@® M3*8FLigs*4
(M3*8 flat head screws*4)

@ M3*153@4E*2
(M3*15 copper pillar*2)

ERREEEETTNERL, B
¥ BRI RE B L.

Fix the copper pillar to the acrylic car plate first,
and then fix the extension board bracket to

\ / the copper pillar.
9




RERER
(Installing wheels)

4 N

DRF
(Wheel*4)

BRFEEESBMNL,
Secure the wheel to the motor.

10



Lt
(Installing wheels)

4 N

ay

@ BiEE*1
(Battery box cover*1)

WIFRMMIERR, AEREREED.
AR ZERAEREM, FAT2T3.7V 186508,

Align the positive and negative terminals of the
battery, and then put it into the battery box.

Note: The product does not include batteries, you are
\ / advised to prepare two 3.7V 18650 batteries yourself.

11




RIEWi-FiXZE
(Installing Wi-Fi antenna)

-

R

@ Wi-FiXZ
(Wi-Fi Antenna)

~

FIRWI-FIXZEEETRNR L,
BEABETARRNE BN EOUE L.

Fix the Wi-Fi antenna on the acrylic car plate first,
and then connect the wire to the corresponding
position on the back of the development board.

12



-




	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

